Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)

02 FC:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Doi: 10.01	=: Trains and address of feectiving party(les)
Rainer H. Obweger	Name: SEZ AG
09/05/07	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	<u>ਨ</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖫 Assignment 🖫 Merger	Street Address - Drawhadanway 20
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: <u>Draubodenweg 29</u>
Other	9500 Villach, Austria
	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date: July 8, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🖫 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is: July 8, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	ttached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Mark Kusner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Internal Address: Mark Kusner Co., LPA	Enclosed (Form PTO-2038 attached)
002 EFLDRES 00000024 10235316	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
81	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Highland Place - Suite 310,	
6151 Wilson Mills Road	
City: Highland Heights State: OH Zip: 44143	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy
Mark Kusner, Reg. No. 31,115	September 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Practitioner's Docket No. BE8061US

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights
For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Name Rainer Obweger Address A-9753 Lind/Dr. Nr. 189
	Address A-9753 Lind/Dr. Nr. 189
	Citizenship AUSTRIA
	Name
	Address
	Citizenship
	Citizensinp
	Name
	Address
	Citizenship
	Name
	Address
	Citizenship
	Name
	Address
	Citizenship

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 013267 FRAME: 0759

		057
ASSIGNEE:	Name	SEZ AG
	Address	Draubodenweg 29 9500 Villach, Austria
		3300 VIIIacii, Austria
	Corp. of	Austria
		representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for sessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the
	ANNULAR	RECEPTACLE FOR A ROTATING CARRIER
o, all Letters Patent to	be obtained fo	21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith and, in and said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, o letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
		at no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be flict with this assignment.
pertinent facts and docu be known and accessile proceeding related ther any and all papers, ins	iments relating ble to ASSIGI eto and will p truments or aft tion and said I	at ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may IOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or omptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives idavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said etters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or reof.
IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, I hav	hereunto set hand and seal.
Date: 08.07.02		Kains Chreigh
Jale. Od O/. O ===		Signature of: Rainer H. Obweger

Date: 08.07.02	Kain Moegen
	Signature of: Rainer H. Obweger
Date:	
	Signature of:
Date:	
	Signature of:
Date:	
	Signature of:
Date:	
	Signature of:
	(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 013267 FRAME: 0760